IN.-THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

C. ALAN WALKER, in his capacity as
Secretary for the Department of Commumty

And Economic Development,

Petitioner
V. Docket No. 569 MD 2011
CITY OF HARRISBURG, : o
Respondent .
o

REPLY OF THE CITY OF HARRISBURG AND ITS MAYOR, THE HONORABLE:
LINDA D. THOMPSON, TO PETITIONER’S APPLICATION TO EXTEND THE > =
RECEIVERSHIP FOR THE CITY OF HARRISBURG o =

And Now, comes the City of Harrisburg and its Mayor, the Honorable Linda D

Thompson, by and through their attorneys, Post & Schell, P.C., who files this Reply To

Petitioner’s Application To Extend The Receivership For The City of Harrisburg and states

1. The City of Harrisburg is the Respondent in the above-captioned matter acting in

this matter by and through the authority vested in Respondent’s Mayor, the Honorable Linda D

Thompson.
Respondent and its Mayor, the Honorable Linda D. Thompson, have no

2.
objections to the relief requested in Petitioner’s Application To Extend The Receivership For

The City of Harrisburg.
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Honorable Linda D. Thompson, requests this Court to enter an Order granting the relief sought in

Petitioner’s Application To Extend The Receivership For The City of Harrisburg.

Respectfully submitted,

POSF & SCHELL, P.C.

Kenneth W. Lee, Esquire

PA I.D. No. 50016

17 North Second Street ; 12" Floor -
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Telephone: (717) 612-6035
Facsimile: (717-731-1985

Dated: ' / A / ! 3% Email: klee@postschell.com
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WHEREFORE; -Respondent,- City - of - Harrisburg, - by and- throughitsMayor, the |




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kenneth W. Lee, Esquire, an attorney at the law firm of Post & Schell, P.C., does

hereby certify that on the date set forth below, I did cause to be served a true and correct copy of

the foregoing document which service satisfies the requirements of Pa.R.A.P. 121 and Pa.R.A.P.

2187(a) upon the following individual(s) via electronic mail, as follows:

Jeffrey G. Weil, Esquire
Neal D. Colton, Esquire
Brian A. Kint, Esquire
Stephen A. Miller, Esquire
Eric L. Scherling, Esquire
Cozen O'Connor

1900 Market St
Philadelphia, PA 19103
jweil@cozen.com
ncolton@cozen.com
bkint@cozen.com
samiller@cozen.com
escherling@cozen.com
(Attorneys for C. Alan Walker, DCED
Secretary)

Joseph Krolikowski, Esquire

Mark Kaufman, Esquire

B. Summer Chandler, Esquire
Thurbert Baker, Esquire

Gregory Brow, Esquire

McKenna Long & Aldridge, LLP
303 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 5300
Atlanta, GA 30308
ikrolikowski@mckennalong.com

mkaufman@mckennalong.com
schandler@mckennalong.com
tbaker@mckennalong.com
gbrow(@mckennalong.com

(Attorneys for William B. Lynch, in his
capacity as Receiver for the City of
Harrisburg

Scott T. Wyland, Esquire

E. Lee Stinnett, II, Esquire
Salzmann Hughes PC

105 N. Front Street, Suite 205
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swyland@salzmannhughes.com
Istinnett@salzmannhughes.com
(Attorneys for certain Suburban
Municipalities)

_Christopher C. Houston, Esquire

Governor’s Office of General Counsel

Plaza Level Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

chhouston@pa.gov

(Attorneys for C. Alan Walker, as his capacity
as Secretary of Community and Economic
Development)
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Nevin J. Mindlin

2550 N. 3rd Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110
nmindlin@netzero.net
(Debt Watch Harrisburg)

Lee E. Morrison
420 Lamp Post Lane

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Lemorrisonl @comcast.net

(Attorney for Harrisburg City Council)

Markian Roman Slobodian

Law Offices of Markian R. Slobodian

801 N 2nd St

Harrisburg, PA 17102—3213
Law.ms@usa.net

(Attorneys for Ambac Assurance Corporation)

Ronald L. Finck, Esquire

Charles B. Zwally, Esquire

Mette, Evans & Woodside

3401 N Front PO Box 5950
Harrisburg, PA 17110
rifinck@mette.com
njchristensen@mette.com
(Attorneys for County of Dauphin)

Howard B. Klein

Law Office of Howard Bruce Klein, P.C.
1700 Market Street, Suite 3025
Philadelphia, PA 19103
klein@hbklein.com

(Attorneys for David Unkovic)

Marck Joachim

Arent Fox LLP

1050 Connecticut Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20036
Joachim.Mark@arentfox.com

(Attorneys for Ambac Assurance Corporation)

Daniel L. Sullivan

Saidis, Flower & Lindsay

Saidis Sullivan & Rogers

26 W High St

Carlisle, PA 17013
dsullivan(@ssr-attorneys.com
(Attorneys for County of Dauphin)

Geoffrey R. Johnson

Sprague & Sprague

1110 Wellington Road
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(Attorneys for Mark D. Schwartz)

Paul M. Hummer, Esquire
Matthew M. Haar, Esquire
James S. Gkonos, Esquire
Saul Ewing LLP

Centre Square West

1500 Market Street, 38th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102-2186
phummer@saul.com
mhaar@saul.com
jgkonos@saul.com

(Attorneys for Assured Guaranty Municipal
Corp.)

Christopher R. Sullivan

Deputy General Counsel

Office of General Counsel

333 Market Street, 17" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101

chsullivan@pa.gov

(Attorneys for William B. Lynch, in his official
capacity as Receiver for the City of
Harrisburg)
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Neil Anthony Grover Daniel C. Miller

Attorney at Law 10 N. Second Street, Suite 403

2201 N 2nd St Harrisburg, PA 17101

Harrisburg, PA 17110 Dan@HarrisburgCityController.com
neilgroveresq@gmail.com wleinberger@cityothbg.com
(Attorney for the Harrisburg City Council) dmiller@millerdixondrake.com

POST & SCHELL, P.C.

Date: /7/22 %3
: Kenneth W. Lee, Esquire
Pennsylvania Bar No. 50016
17 North 2™ Street, 12" Floor
- ~ Harrisburg, PA 17101
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